569297\_1.DOC 700183839

n <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onde: Please in the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onde: Please in the Please in the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onde: Please in the Pl	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)     2. Name and address of receiving party(les)    Name:  AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH    Internal Address:    Street Address:    Street Address:    KREETSLAG 10    City:  HAMBURG    State:		
Executive Order 9424, Commatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(6) 11/073,991 Additional numbers attached	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 17 Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:		
Name: Jonathan A. David LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the		
City:    Westfield      State:    NJ    Zip:    07090      Phone Number:    (908) 518-6331       Fax Number:    (908) 654-7866       Fmail Address:    idavid@idlkm.com	8. Payment Information    a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers    Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number  12-1095    Authorized User Name  Jonathan A. David		
9. Signature: Jonathan A. David - 36,494 Name of Person Signing	May 31, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

÷.

ι

1

Form PTO-1595	RECOP	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)		
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):				
Hans-Peter Guthke (0	5/02/2005)			
Additional Assigne	es (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			<b>.</b>	
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Asaignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zlp:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
	Additional numbe	rs attached?		

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	termer PTD/98/15 (8-00) Medified LD Docket Number (Optional)
	AIRBUS 3.0-007
Whereas, I, Lutz Zeuner	_
Remontewer 10: 24616 Hardebek: GERMANY	of
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and use ill improvements in
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was filed on
Application Number 11/073,991	
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	was executed by me on
For which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	States.
nd	
Vherees, Airbus Deutschland GmbH	
corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	address Ia
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	
Comment of sodering the child (But Into our Interpot in the ou	110,
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States wention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the t aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pa	5 of America and all other countries in and to s (glnal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss united States of America and all other countries, teats for said invention claiming priority or benefit
wention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or optications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L sid invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- e aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or frestly, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its get representatives, and including the right to claim such prior redemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all path ad assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and easigns do hereby agree and covenant i original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other application asignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- town to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneas get proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mu- i rightful oeths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid stan patent protection for said improvements in ell countries, the d paid by said easignee.	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss united States of America and all other countries, itents for said invention claiming priority or benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of p own use and the use of its successors, assigns a sity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents e aniz on said improvements or resulting therefrom srein; and the undersigned for me and my lea t without further remuneration, to execute and dell has for Letters Patent on said improvements and locate to said assignee or its representatives all fair ver requested, to testify in any interferences or oth ay become involved, to sign all lewiful papers, ma i assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees e expenses incident to said applications to be bor
wention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or optications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- e aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or frestly, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its get representatives, and including the right to claim such prior redemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pati- did assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and easigns do hereby agree and covenant i original, divisional, continuation, relasue and other application asignments thereof to said easignee or its assigns, to communi- town to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where i rightful celtis, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in ell countries, the id paid by said easignee.	s of America and all other countries in and to signal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss united States of America and all other countries, tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit direction claims for damages by reason of provide and the use of its successors, assigns a sity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents e anks on said improvements or resulting therefrom system; and the undersigned for me and my let twithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver requested, to testify in environments and leaving become involved, to sign all leaving papers, as i assignee, its successors, assigns a signee, its successors, assigns and assignee, to said applications to be bore expenses incident to said applications to be bore.
wention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or optications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- e aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or frestly, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its get representatives, and including the right to claim such prior redemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pati- did assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and easigns do hereby agree and covenant i original, divisional, continuation, relasue and other application asignments thereof to said easignee or its assigns, to communi- town to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where i rightful celtis, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in ell countries, the id paid by said easignee.	s of America and all other countries in and to s iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss united States of America and all other countries, tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of pr own use and the use of its successors, assigns a sity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents e solar on said improvements or resulting therefrom arein; and the undersigned for me and my lea- t without further remuneration, to execute and deli- ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and cate to said assignee or its representatives all fail wer requested, to tastify in any Interferences or other assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees a expenses incident to said applications to be bor filling date and application number of said applications in the successors of applications in the second applications in the successors in the said applications in the second application is applications in the successors is a said application in the said application is in the successors is a said application in the said application is a said application is a said application is a said application in the said application is a said application is a said application in the said application is a said application in the said application is a said application is a said application is a said application is a said application is
wention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or optications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L sid invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- e aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or frestly, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its get representatives, and including the right to claim such prior redemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all path ad assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and easigns do hereby agree and covenant i original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other application asignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- town to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneas get proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mu- i rightful oeths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid stan patent protection for said improvements in ell countries, the d paid by said easignee.	s of America and all other countries in and to signal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss united States of America and all other countries, tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit direction claims for damages by reason of provide and the use of its successors, assigns a sity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents e anks on said improvements or resulting therefrom system; and the undersigned for me and my let twithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver requested, to testify in environments and leaving become involved, to sign all leaving papers, as i assignee, its successors, assigns a signee, its successors, assigns and assignee, to said applications to be bore expenses incident to said applications to be bore.
wention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or optications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its get representatives, and including the right to claim such prior redemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pati- did assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and easigns do hereby agree and covenant i original, divisional, continuation, relasue and other application asignments thereof to said easignee or its assigns, to communi- town to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where i rightful celts, and to do generally everything necessary to aid stain patent protection for said improvemente in ell countries, the id paid by said easignee. The label assignee. The label application as assignee.	s of America and all other countries in and to sa iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss united States of America and all other countries, tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of pr own use and the use of its successors, assigns a sity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents e solar on said improvements or resulting therefrom arein; and the undersigned for me and my leg t without further remuneration, to execute and deliv- ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and cate to said assignee or its representatives all fair ver requested, to tastify in any interferences or other sy become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma assignee, its successors, essignt and nominees a expenses incident to said applications to be bor- filling date and application number of said application

355296 3 0001

	former PTC/22/18 (8-00) Modified LDL×EX			
	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATIO	AIRBUS 3.0-007			
Whereas, I, Hans-Georg Plate	of			
Bahnhof Str. 11; 21514 Roseburg: GERMANY				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented	a ceusiu uew suo oseral (mprovements in			
CABLE HOLDER FOR AIRGRAFT				
for which an application for a United States Letter Application Number 11/073,991	s Palent was filed on			
for which an application for a United States Letters	Palent was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed	ion, as			
, designating the U	nited States.			
And				
Whereas, <u>Airbus D</u> eutschland GmbH				
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose m	ailing address is			
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in t	he same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration	ion, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said			
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United	States of America and all other countries in and to said			
	all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue the United States of America and all other countries, for			
	and patents for said invention claiming priority or banefit of			
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or trea	ty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past			
infringement with the right to see for and collect the same	for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and			
	h priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and			
	all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to est therein; and the undersigned for meand my legal			
	venant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver			
	plications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all			
	mmunicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts			
known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, v	whenever requested, to lestify in any Interferences or other			
i legal proceedings in which any of said eppications of patr all rightful calible and to do generally executions procession	ante may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make lo ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees lo			
obtain patent protection for said improvements in all counting	tes, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne			
and paid by said assignee.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application				
when known,				
an les dans	PROF			
02. Hai. 2005	/ UT - Ca /			
Data .	Hans-Georg Plate			
Hillon Hudels				
Witness				
Kinda Anders				
Typed Name of Witness				
Total of 4 forms are submitted.				

-

557196\_1.DOC

	farmer PTQ/\$20/18 (6-00) Modified LOL/444			
	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-Q07			
Whereas, I. Lueder Kosiankowski	of			
Osteriork 152: 21635 Jork: GERMANY				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented ce	rtain new and usaful improvements in			
CABLE HOLDER FOR AIRCRAFT				
x for which an application for a United States Letters P	atent was filed onMarch 7, 2005			
Application Number 11/073,861				
for which an application for a United States Letters Fal	tent was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed on, as				
, designating the Unit	ed States.			
And				
Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH				
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	ng address is			
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg: GERMANY				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, easign and set over to said assignee my entire right, (it) and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relistue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patente for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of pate- infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, releave and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and deliver lags i proceedings in which any of said applications or patents whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other lags i proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomines to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to eald applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
when known.	L. Kazian Kon's			
02. Mar. 2005				
Lings Judes Kings Anders Typed Name of Witness	Lueder Kosiankowski			
Total of 4 forms are submitted.				

773196 1.0061

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tomar PTO-SBITS (5-00) Mosified LOLKEN
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-007
Whereas, I. Hans-Peter Guthke	of
Zum Vorwerk 28: 21614 Buxtehude: GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on March 7, 2005
Application Number <u>11/073,991</u>	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pale	nt was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United	i States.
And	
Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH	· · · · · · ·
a corporation of herein referred to be "assignee" whose mailing	address is
Kreetstap 10: 21129 Hamburg: GERMANY	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame, dottage (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United Sta invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and this aforesaid utility application burst to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pf Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to lasue all p said assignee herein, as assignee of the antire interest representatives, helps and assignee of the antire interest all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applica assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commi- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whe legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful calts, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	Junited States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past lite own use and the use of its successore, assigns and forly or benefit and the Commissionar of Patents and batents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver tions for Letters Patent on said improvements all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make ald assignee, its successors, assigns end nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
when known.	Hans-Poler Julike
$\frac{\partial 2 \left( \frac{\partial 5}{2 \partial 0} \right)}{\frac{\partial a_{\text{les}}}{2 \partial a_{\text{les}}}} = \frac{h}{h}$	ins vere place
	Hans-Peler Julhke
Stiller duders	č
Kingo Anders	
Typeo Name of Witness	
Total of 4 forms are aubmitted.	
1.43.775-	

157196\_1.0000

.